

YRC Freight Introduces New Next-Day Service in Texas

October 21, 2019

OVERLAND PARK, Kan., Oct. 21, 2019 (GLOBE NEWSWIRE) -- Shippers looking for a next-day Texas short-haul shipping option can now call on YRC Freight. Our new YRC Freight Regional Next-Day Texas service moves freight within the Lone Star State--**next-day**.

"I'm excited to announce our new <u>YRC Freight Regional Next-Day Texas</u> service. Shipments move faster through our network with direct loading and less handling," states Scott D. Ware, Chief Network Officer, YRC Worldwide. "As part of our network optimization, our Texas operations have been enhanced to bring best-in-class next-day service with high on-time performance for you and your customers. In today's demanding world, faster transit times and safety are more important than ever. At YRC Freight, we are continually enhancing our services to benefit our customers. Our team of dedicated employees deliver. And our professional drivers know how safety and service are done mile by mile, day in and day out."

If you are shipping within Texas, YRC Freight's Regional Next-Day Texas is a best-in-class service with high on-time performance and one of the lowest claims ratios in the industry. YRC Freight can make just-in-time shipment scheduling easier than ever for you and your customers. With over 90 years of logistics experience, YRC Freight brings its extensive network and transportation experience to next-day service in Texas.

Next-day delivery. Next-level service. It's how shipping is done in Texas!

Find out more about YRC Freight's Regional Next-Day Texas by visiting <u>yrcfreight.com</u> or call 1-800-610-6500.

About YRC Freight

YRC Freight, a leading transporter of industrial, commercial, and retail goods, specializes in less-than-truckload (LTL) and short-haul shipping solutions for businesses. Based in Overland Park, Kansas, YRC Freight provides comprehensive North American coverage and offers a broad portfolio of services to bring flexibility and reliability to customers' supply chains. YRC Freight is a subsidiary of YRC Worldwide Inc., the holding company for a portfolio of less-than-truckload (LTL) companies including Holland, New Penn, Reddaway, and YRC Freight as well as the logistics company HNRY Logistics.

Please visit our website at <u>vrcfreight.com</u> for more information or connect with us on our social channels: <u>Facebook</u>, <u>Twitter</u>, <u>LinkedIn</u>, and <u>Vimeo</u>.

Media Contact: Mike Kelley YRC Worldwide Inc. 913-696-6121 Mike Kelley@yrcw.com

SOURCE: YRC Worldwide, YRC Freight (Nasdaq: YRCW)



HOW SHIPPING IS DONE.